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As at 31t March, 2020
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Reversionary Interim bonus Terminal bonus
bonus rate rate rate

Bajaj Allianz Cash Gain

Bajaj Allianz Invest Gain

Bajaj Allianz SwarnaVishranti
Bajaj Allianz Super Cash Gain

Bajaj Allianz Child Care

Bajaj Allianz Child Gain

Bajaj Allianz Life Time Care

Bajaj Allianz Cash care

Bajaj Allianz Save care Regular Premium
Bajaj Allianz Super saver

Bajaj Allianz Alpa Nivesh

Bajaj Allianz Cash Rich*

Bajaj Allianz Invest Assure

Bajaj Allianz Young Assure

Bajaj Allianz Cash Assure

Bajaj Allianz Life Super Life Assure
Bajaj Allianz Life Income Assure
Bajaj Allianz Elite Assure

Bajaj Allianz Lifelong Assure

2.50%
2.25%
3.00%
2.50%
2.75%
2.75%
3.75%
1.75%
2.00%
2.75%
1.00%
3.75%
2.75%
3.00%
2.25%
2.90%
3.10%

*k

k%

2.50%
2.25%
3.00%
2.50%
2.75%
2.75%
3.75%
1.75%
2.00%
2.75%
1.00%
3.75%
2.75%
3.00%
2.25%
2.90%
3.10%

*k

k%

1.10%
1.00%
2.50%
0.50%
0.60%
1.30%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.90%
0.50%
0.80%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%
0.50%



*Bajaj Allianz Cash Rich plan has a special feature of paying cash bonus during the benefit payout period after
the premium paying term along with the Cash Back Benefit (CBB). The cash bonus is also payable to Paid up
policies (on Paid up Sum Assured) along with the Cash Back Benefit (CBB)

The Cash Bonus as at 31 March 2020 is as below:

Cash Bonus
Policy term
As at 315 March, 2020
<15 3.25%
15-19 3.75%
20-24 4.25%
25-29 4.50%
>=30 5.25%

** Bajaj Allianz Elite Assure: In this product, Reversionary Bonus rates are dependent on policy term, as given
below:

Reversionary Bonus

As at 31t March, 2020

Policy term

15 3.40%
20 4.50%
25 5.25%
30 6.00%

***Bajaj Allianz Lifelong Assure: In this product, Cash Bonuses are payable to policies starting from the end of
6th Policy year. The In-force policies or Paid-up policies which have paid at least 5 full years’ premiums are
eligible for this bonus. The Cash Bonus as at 31 March, 2020 are as follows:

Cash Bonus

Premium Payment Term

As at 31¢t March, 2020
10 7.50%
15 7.25%
20 7.00%

Terminal Bonus rate:
Terminal bonuses are applicable for the policies of all the par products, which have completed at least 5 full years and
which will exit either due to death or due to maturity, before the declaration of bonus rates for the financial year 2020-21.

This rate is applicable on the full sum assured for the policies which are in-force as on date of exit and on the reduced
sum assured for the policies which are paid-up for reduced sum assured as on date of exit. The above Terminal Bonus

rates will be applied for each completed policy year at the time of exit.

Interim Bonus rate:

Interim bonus rates have to be paid in respect of death or maturity claims taking place after receiving premiums or after
policy anniversary for fully paid-up policies, and before declaration of bonus rates for FY2020-21, to be same as the
recommended bonus rates as on 315t March 2020. Interim Bonus is applied on sum assured plus the accrued regular
reversionary bonuses.
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