

Products	As at 31 st March, 2020		
	Reversionary bonus rate	Interim bonus rate	Terminal bonus rate
Bajaj Allianz Cash Gain	2.50%	2.50%	1.10%
Bajaj Allianz Invest Gain	2.25%	2.25%	1.00%
Bajaj Allianz Swarna Vishranti	3.00%	3.00%	2.50%
Bajaj Allianz Super Cash Gain	2.50%	2.50%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Child Care	2.75%	2.75%	0.60%
Bajaj Allianz Child Gain	2.75%	2.75%	1.30%
Bajaj Allianz Life Time Care	3.75%	3.75%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Cash care	1.75%	1.75%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Save care Regular Premium	2.00%	2.00%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Super saver	2.75%	2.75%	0.90%
Bajaj Allianz Alpa Nivesh	1.00%	1.00%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Cash Rich*	3.75%	3.75%	0.80%
Bajaj Allianz Invest Assure	2.75%	2.75%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Young Assure	3.00%	3.00%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Cash Assure	2.25%	2.25%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Life Super Life Assure	2.90%	2.90%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Life Income Assure	3.10%	3.10%	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Elite Assure	**	**	0.50%
Bajaj Allianz Lifelong Assure	***	***	0.50%

*Bajaj Allianz Cash Rich plan has a special feature of paying cash bonus during the benefit payout period after the premium paying term along with the Cash Back Benefit (CBB). The cash bonus is also payable to Paid up policies (on Paid up Sum Assured) along with the Cash Back Benefit (CBB)

The Cash Bonus as at 31st March 2020 is as below:

Policy term	Cash Bonus	
	As at 31 st March, 2020	
<15	3.25%	
15-19	3.75%	
20-24	4.25%	
25-29	4.50%	
>=30	5.25%	

** **Bajaj Allianz Elite Assure**: In this product, Reversionary Bonus rates are dependent on policy term, as given below:

Policy term	Reversionary Bonus	
	As at 31 st March, 2020	
15	3.40%	
20	4.50%	
25	5.25%	
30	6.00%	

*****Bajaj Allianz Lifelong Assure**: In this product, Cash Bonuses are payable to policies starting from the end of 6th Policy year. The In-force policies or Paid-up policies which have paid at least 5 full years' premiums are eligible for this bonus. **The Cash Bonus as at 31**st **March, 2020 are as follows**:

Dramium Daumant Taum	Cash Bonus	
Premium Payment Term	As at 31 st March, 2020	
10	7.50%	
15	7.25%	
20	7.00%	

Terminal Bonus rate:

Terminal bonuses are applicable for the policies of all the par products, which have completed at least 5 full years and which will exit either due to death or due to maturity, before the declaration of bonus rates for the financial year 2020-21.

This rate is applicable on the full sum assured for the policies which are in-force as on date of exit and on the reduced sum assured for the policies which are paid-up for reduced sum assured as on date of exit. The above Terminal Bonus rates will be applied for each completed policy year at the time of exit.

Interim Bonus rate:

Interim bonus rates have to be paid in respect of death or maturity claims taking place after receiving premiums or after policy anniversary for fully paid-up policies, and before declaration of bonus rates for FY2020-21, to be same as the recommended bonus rates as on 31st March 2020. Interim Bonus is applied on sum assured plus the accrued regular reversionary bonuses.

1800 209 7272 | bajajallianzlife.com

Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Co. Ltd., Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerawada, Pune - 411006., IRDAI Reg No.: 116, Visit : www.bajajallianzlife.com, CIN : U66010PN2001PLC015959, Mail us : customercare@bajajallianz.co.in, Call on : Toll free no. 1800 209 7272, Fax No: 02066026789. The Logo of Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Co. Ltd. is provided on the basis of license given by Bajaj Finserv Ltd. to use its "Bajaj" Logo and Allianz SE to use its "Allianz" logo. By submitting your contact details or responding to Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Co. Ltd., with an SMS or Missed Call, you authorize Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Co. Ltd. and/or its authorized Service Providers to verify the above information and/or contact you to assist you with the purchase and/or servicing.

LIFE GOALS. DONE.

BBAJAJ Allianz 🕕

BEWARE OF SPURIOUS PHONE CALLS AND FICTITIOUS / FRAUDULENT OFFERS

IRDAI is not involved in activities like selling insurance policies, announcing bonus or investment of premiums. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint.